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FIRST YEAR

First semester— 17 weeks

Second semester — 17 weeks

. - 9 T . - %) b5
The name of subjects S(R-= v 5 EXIT The name of subjects = 5 v % | EXIT
o [} > o [<] > 2
T O g = T S = =
The Lecture Course The Lecture Course
1 Medical English 68 3 4 T 1. | Organic Chemistry 102 5 6 Ex
' 2| General Chemistry 68 3 4 EX | 2. | Biology 102 5 6 Ex
'3 Latin 34 | 2 2 T | 3. | Medical physics 68 3 4 Ex
4| Armenian Language 68 3 4 T 4. | Latin 34 2 2 Ex
5 History of Armenia 34 2 2 T 5. | Human Anatomy 102 5 6 EXx
' 6| Human Anatomy 102 | 5 6 EX | 6. | Medical English 68 3 4 T
7| Biology 102 | 5 6 Ex | 7. | History of Armenia 34 2 2 T
' 8| Bioethics 34 2 2 Ex | 8. | Armenian Language and Medical 68 3 4 T
Terminology
' 9| Mathematics and Medical Informatics 102 5 6 EX 9. | History of Medicine 68 2 4 T
B TOTAL 612 [ 30 | 36 | 5/4 TOTAL 646 | 30 38 | 5/4




Third semester — 17 weeks

The name of subjects

The Lecture Course

Histology

Normal Physology

Biochemistry
Philosophy

Human Anatomy

Economics

TOTAL

Hours

136

136

102
68

102

68

612

Credits

30

Hours
at week

36

SECOND YEAR

ExIT

Ex

Ex

Ex
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Fourth semester — 17 weeks

The name of subjects

The Lecture Course

Histology

Normal Physology

Biochemistry
Medical Psychology

Medical Service Organization

Tactics

Practical training/ introduction

to functional units of hospital
TOTAL

Hours

136

136

136
102

34

45

583

Credits

30

Hours

at week

oo

31

Ex/T

Ex

Ex

Ex
Ex

4/2
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THIRD YEAR

Fifth semester — 17 weeks Sixth semester — 17 weeks
The name of subjects 2 | & Sx | EX The name of subjects 212 | o%|EX

) g 3 g T E < 3 g T

I Q| T @) T

The Lecture Course The Lecture Course

Pathological Anatomy 102 | 5 6 Ex 1. | Pathological Anatomy 102 | 5 6 Ex
Pathophysiology 102 | 5 | 6 Ex 2. | Pathophysiology 102 6 Ex
Microbiology 102 | 5 6 Ex 3. | Microbiology 102 5 |6 Ex
Operative Surgery 102 5 6 Ex 4. | Operative Surgery 102 | 5 |6 Ex
Pharmacology 102 5 6 Fx 5. | Pharmacology 102 5 6 Ex
Medical Service Organization Tactics 68 3 3 T 6. | Military Toxicology 68 3 3 T
Practical training/ Nurses Assistant 90 4 - T
TOTAL 578 | 28 | 33 5/1 TOTAL 66 | 32 [33 [ 512
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FOURTH YEAR

Seventh semester — 17 weeks

The name of subjects

The Lecture Course

Public Health
Hygiene. Ecology
Internal Diseases

Surgical Diseases

Radiological Diagnosis
General Physiotherapy
Neurology

TOTAL

Hours

68
102
102
102

102
68
68

612

Credits

X
£33 | EXT
o =
T
3 4 T
5 6 T
5 6 Ex
5 6 Ex.
5 6 Ex
3 3 T
3 3 T
29 34 3/4
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10.

11.

12.

Eight semester — 17 weeks

The name of subjects

The Lecture Course

Ophthalmology
Neurology
ENT Diseases

Clinical Immunology and
Allergology

Medical Genetics
Internal Diseases
Obstetrics

Urology and Andrology
Maxillofacial Surgery
Hematology

Surgical Diseases

Practical training/ Family Doctor
Assistant

TOTAL

Hours

68
34
68
68

34
34
68
34
34
34
34

135

645

Credits

W W N W

31

Hours
at week

w W N W

ANDN

N

27

Ex/T

Ex
Ex

Ex
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Eleventh semester — 17 weeks

The name of subjects

Hours

The Lecture Course

Internal Diseases
Surgical Diseases
Traumatology
Dermatoveneralogy
Endicrinology
Neurosurgery

Psychiatry

TOTAL

102
68
102
102
68
34
102

578

Credits

U N W | | W w»m

28

FIFTH YEAR

Hours
at \weenle

31

ExIT

Ex
Ex
Ex
Ex

Ex

5/2
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Twelfth semester — 17 weeks

The name of subjects

Hours

The Lecture Course

Phthisiology 68
Infectious Diseases 68
Internal Diseases 34
Pediatrics 102
Surgical Diseases 34
Clinical Pharmacology 68
Oncology 34
Obstetrics and Gynecology 34
Epidemiology 34
Practical Training
Pediatricians Assistant 45
Obstetricians and Gynecologist 45
Assistant
Emergency Physicians Assistant 45
Surgeons Assistant 45

TOTAL 656

Credits

N NN W N N W W

32

Hours

H

AN O

28

at week

Ex/T

Ex
Ex

Ex
Ex

Ex
Ex

6/7



SIXTH YEAR

Fifth semester — 17 weeks Sixth semester — 17 weeks
The name of subjects 2| £ & S ExXT The name of subjects elE | S ExT
=} € o= o | o o =
I | & g I & Iz
The Lecture Course The Lecture Course
. Internal Diseases 102 5 8 Ex 1 | Obstetrics and Gynecology 34 2 2 Ex
2 | Surgical Diseases 136 6 | 8 Ex 2 | Proctology 34 | 2 | 2 T
3 Health Law 34 2 2 T 3 Internal Medicine / Cardiology 68 3 4 Ex
4 Family Medicine and Polyclinic 34 2 2 T 4 Internal Medicine / Pulmonology 68 3 4 T
Therapy
5 Hematology 34 | 2 |2 T 5 | Military Surgery 34 | 2 2 T
6 Field Therapy 68 | 3 4 Ex 6. | Reanimatology, Intensive Care 68 | 3 4 Ex
7 Obstetrics and Gynecology 68 3 4 T 7 Pediatric Surgery 34 2 2 T
8 Sports Medicine 34 2 2 T 8 Surgical Diseases 68 3 4 Ex
9 Infectious Diseases 68 3 4 EXx 9 Disaster Medicine 34 2 2 T
10 Forensic Medicine 34 2 2 Ex 10
Final Attestation

1 Obstetrics and Gynecology 60 2 Ex

2 Internal Medicine 60 | 2 Ex

3 | Surgical Diseases 60 2 Ex

TOTAL 612 | 30 | 36 5/5 TOTAL 656 | 30 | 28 8/5



