

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE, CULTURE AND SPORTS



CURRICULUM SCHEDULE

"Confirming,, Rector of University, Doctor of Laws, Professor	FACULTY OF GENERAL MEDICINE
ZH. JHANGIRYAN	SPECIALIZATION: GENERAL MEDICINE
Vice-Rector for Education	
A. KHARATYAN	DURATION 6 YEARS
·· 2021	

FIRST YEAR

	First semester– 17	weeks				Second semester – 1	7 weeks				
	The name of subjects	Hours	Credits	Hours at week	Ex/T		The name of subjects	Hours	Credits	Hours at week	Ex/T
	The Lecture Cou	rse					The Lecture Cou	irse			
1	Medical English	68	3	4	T	1.	Organic Chemistry	102	5	6	Ex
2	General Chemistry	68	3	4	Ex	2.	Biology	102	5	6	Ex
3	Latin	34	2	2	T	3.	Medical physics	68	3	4	Ex
4	Armenian Language	68	3	4	T	4.	Latin	34	2	2	Ex
5	History of Armenia	34	2	2	Т	5.	Human Anatomy	102	5	6	Ex
6	Human Anatomy	102	5	6	Ex	6.	Medical English	68	3	4	Т
7	Biology	102	5	6	Ex	7.	History of Armenia	34	2	2	Т
8	Bioethics	34	2	2	Ex	8.	Armenian Language and Medical Terminology	68	3	4	Т
9	Mathematics and Medical Informatics	102	5	6	Ex	9.	History of Medicine	68	2	4	Т
	TOTAL	612	30	36	5/4		TOTAL	646	30	38	5/4

SECOND YEAR

	Third semester -	– 17 v	veeks	5			Fourth semester – 17 weeks							
	The name of subjects	Hours	Credits	Hours at week	Ex/T		The name of subjects	Hours	Credits	Hours at week	Ex/T			
The Lecture Course						The Lecture	Cours	e						
1.	Histology	136	7	8	Ex	1.	Histology	136	7	8	Ex			
2.	Normal Physology	136	7	8	T	2.	Normal Physology	136	7	8	Ex			
3.	Biochemistry	102	5	6	Ex	3.	Biochemistry	136	7	8	Ex			
4.	Philosophy	68	3	4	T	4.	Medical Psychology	102	5	5	Ex			
5.	Human Anatomy	102	5	6	Ex	5.	Medical Service Organization Tactics	34	2	2	Т			
6.	Economics	68	3	4	T	6.	Practical training/ introduction to functional units of hospital	45	2	-	Т			
	TOTAL	612	30	36	3/3		TOTAL	583	30	31	4/2			

THIRD YEAR

	Fifth semester – 17	weeks					Sixth semester – 17 v	veeks			
	The name of subjects	Hours	Credits	Hours at week	Ex/ T		The name of subjects	Hours	Credits	Hours at week	Ex/ T
	The Lecture Cour	se					The Lecture Course	2			
1.	Pathological Anatomy	102	5	6	Ex	1.	Pathological Anatomy	102	5	6	Ex
2.	Pathophysiology	102	5	6	Ex	2.	Pathophysiology	102	5	6	Ex
3.	Microbiology	102	5	6	Ex	3.	Microbiology	102	5	6	Ex
4.	Operative Surgery	102	5	6	Ex	4.	Operative Surgery	102	5	6	Ex
5.	Pharmacology	102	5	6	Ex	5.	Pharmacology	102	5	6	Ex
6	Medical Service Organization Tactics	68	3	3	T	6.	Military Toxicology	68	3	3	T
							Practical training/ Nurses Assistant	90	4	-	T
	TOTAL	578	28	33	5/1		TOTAL	66 8	32	33	5/2

FOURTH YEAR

	Seventh semes	ter – 1'	7 weeks	3			Eight semester -	- 17 we	eeks		
	The name of subjects	Hours	Credits	Hours at week	Ex/T		The name of subjects	Hours	Credits	Hours at week	Ex/T
	The Lectu	re Cour	se				The Lecture (Course			
1.	Public Health	68	3	4	T	1	Ophthalmology	68	3	3	Ex
2.	Hygiene. Ecology	102	5	6	T	2	Neurology	34	2	2	Ex
3.	Internal Diseases	102	5	6	Ex	3	ENT Diseases	68	3	3	T
4.	Surgical Diseases	102	5	6	Ex.	4	Clinical Immunology and Allergology	68	3	3	Ex
5.	Radiological Diagnosis	102	5	6	Ex	5	Medical Genetics	34	2	2	T
6.	General Physiotherapy	68	3	3	T	6.	Internal Diseases	34	2	2	Ex
7.	Neurology	68	3	3	T	7.	Obstetrics	68	3	4	Ex
						8.	Urology and Andrology	34	3	2	T
						9.	Maxillofacial Surgery	34	2	2	Т
						10.	Hematology	34	2	2	T
						11.	Surgical Diseases	34	2	2	T
						12.	Practical training/ Family Doctor Assistant	135	4	-	Т
	TOTAL	612	29	34	3/4		TOTAL	645	31	27	5/7

FIFTH YEAR

	Eleventh semester -	17 wee	eks				Twelfth semester –	17 wee	ks		
	The name of subjects	Hours	Credits	Hours at week	Ex/T		The name of subjects	Hours	Credits	Hours at week	Ex/T
	The Lecture Co	urse					The Lecture Cou	ırse			
1	Internal Diseases	102	5	6	Ex	1	Phthisiology	68	3	4	T
2	Surgical Diseases	68	3	4	Ex	2	Infectious Diseases	68	3	4	T
3	Traumatology	102	5	6	Ex	3	Internal Diseases	34	2	2	Ex
4	Dermatoveneralogy	102	5	6	Ex	4	Pediatrics	102	5	6	Ex
5	Endicrinology	68	3	2	T	5	Surgical Diseases	34	2	2	Ex
6	Neurosurgery	34	2	2	Т	6.	Clinical Pharmacology	68	3	4	Ex
7	Psychiatry	102	5	5	Ex	7	Oncology	34	2	2	Ex
						8	Obstetrics and Gynecology	34	2	2	Ex
						9	Epidemiology	34	2	2	T
							Practical Tr	aining			
						1	Pediatricians Assistant	45	2		T
						2	Obstetricians and Gynecologist Assistant	45	2		Т
						2	Emergency Physicians Assistant	45	2		Т
						4	Surgeons Assistant	45	2		T
	TOTAL	578	28	31	5/2		TOTAL	656	32	28	6/7

SIXTH YEAR

	Fifth semester – 1'	7 weeks	,				Sixth semester – 17	week	S		
	The name of subjects	Hours	Credits	Hours at week	Ex/T		The name of subjects	Hours	Credits	Hours at week	Ex/T
	The Lecture Cou	ırse					The Lecture Cou	rse			
1	Internal Diseases	102	5	6	Ex	1	Obstetrics and Gynecology	34	2	2	Ex
2	Surgical Diseases	136	6	8	Ex	2	Proctology	34	2	2	T
3	Health Law	34	2	2	T	3	Internal Medicine / Cardiology	68	3	4	Ex
4	Family Medicine and Polyclinic Therapy	34	2	2	T	4	Internal Medicine / Pulmonology	68	3	4	Т
5	Hematology	34	2	2	T	5	Military Surgery	34	2	2	T
6	Field Therapy	68	3	4	Ex	6.	Reanimatology, Intensive Care	68	3	4	Ex
7	Obstetrics and Gynecology	68	3	4	T	7	Pediatric Surgery	34	2	2	T
8	Sports Medicine	34	2	2	T	8	Surgical Diseases	68	3	4	Ex
9	Infectious Diseases	68	3	4	Ex	9	Disaster Medicine	34	2	2	T
10	Forensic Medicine	34	2	2	Ex	10					
							Final Attests	ation			
						1	Obstetrics and Gynecology	60	2		Ex
						2	Internal Medicine	60	2		Ex
						3	Surgical Diseases	60	2		Ex
	TOTAL	612	30	36	5/5		TOTAL	656	30	28	8/5